Illinois law.
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Section 1600.760  Summer Quarter 

a)	Full-time faculty scheduled to teach the first Summer session (one-half a quarter) will receive remuneration based upon the following formula:  previous academic year salary – 48; times the number of credit hours assigned.  (Salary divided by 48 times the number of credit hours.) 

b)	Although no classes will be scheduled, Chairpersons will be paid the second Summer session for administrative duties.  Remuneration will be on the basis of half a teaching load plus the administrative responsibility supplement. Chairpersons will work a 20-25 hour week during this period. 

c)	Faculty Salary Index Levels 

Salary Base is $12,000.00 based on nine months employment with no experience with 18 steps. 

	
	Index Level
	Minimum
	Maximum

	AA
	0.75-1.65
	9,000.00
	$19,000.00

	BS
	0.90-1.80
	10,800.00
	21,600.00

	MS
	1.00-1.90
	12,000.00
	22,800.00

	MS+15
	1.05-1.95
	12,600.00
	23,400.00

	MS+30
	1.10-2.00
	13,200.00
	24,000.00

	MS+45
	1.15-2.05
	13,800.00
	24,600.00

	MS+60
	1.20-2.10
	14,400.00
	25,200.00

	Ph.D.
	1.25-2.15
	15,000.00
	28,800.00



	c)
	Adjunct Faculty:
	Rate per Quarter credit hour
	

	
	Salary rate for person teaching part-time
	AA, BS
	$200

	
	
	MS, MS+15, MS+30
	$225

	
	
	MS+45, MS+60, Ph.D.
	$250



